
Annex 5 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

141-404-60/2021-04 

19.700,00 EUR 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

24/05/2021 

3.  Number of tenders received 

1 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Preduzeće za proizvodnju, usluge i građevinarstvo HAUS doo Novi Sad 

Dušana Danilovića 32, Novi Sad, Republika Srbija 

5. Duration of contract 

6 months 

6. Legal basis 

Regulation (Eu) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (Eu) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action; 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Name and address of the contracting authority: Provincial Secretariat for Regional Development, 

Interregional Cooperation and Local Self-Government 

Mihajlo Pupin Blvd. 16 

21000 Novi Sad 

Title of the tender: Development of the Detailed Regulation Plan for the Srpski Itebej-Otelek cross 

border point 

Reference number:  141-404-60/2021-04 

Launching date: 06/05/2021 



Annex 5 

 

Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II); 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 

the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002; 

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012  

on the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the 

general budget of the Union; 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the 

EuropeAid  

PRAG version 15 January 2016  http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+

and+contractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+ge

neral+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+

europa  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+contractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+contractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+contractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+contractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa

